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CLASS IV.—ROADS— continued.

Appropriations for Public Works Services

Item 18' '7-98.

MINISTER OF MINW-continued.
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VOTE No. 92—continued.
Roads on (toldweIjDS, etc.—continued.
Auckland—continued.

Hikutaia-Whangamata, " Wires Track"
Puru Creek Road ...
Inland from Oinahu
Matatoki Road
Wharepoa Settlement Road
Whangamata Harbour to Wharekawa Road
Drains, Hikutaia
Junction Waihi Road to Waitekauri
Hikutaia to Waihi
Upper Waitekauri Bridge
Road-formation, Waitekauri to Cross Road
Waihi to Whangamata
Paeroa to Te Aroha
Paeroa to Waitoa
Komata Reefs to Paeroa
Komata Reefs to Waitekauri
Hikutaia to Waitekauri
Waitekauri to Wharekiraupunga
Whangamata to Wharekiraupunga
Karangahake Bridge (£1 for £1 subsidy)
Thompson's Track
Waiorongomai Road
Gordon Settlement to Waharoa
Approach to Railway Bridge, Te Aroha
Roads, "Tauranga County
Roads, Great Barrier

800
:i00
400
200
200
500
150

200
1,000

250
300
500
200
500
300
200
200
250
250
515
876
300
600
150

1,030
600

17,283
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54
55
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65

Nelson—
Collingwood to Parapara
Inland Road, Parapara-Takaka
Mud Plat portion of Takaka-Collingwood Inland

Road
Bonny Doon Road
Pakawau Bush Road
Anatoki Track
Takaka River Foot-bridge
Doctor's and Stanton's Creek Bridges
Canaan Road
Scott's Creek Bridge
Aorere Bridge (£1 for £1 subsidy) ..
Karamea Track
Wangapeka Track, from Rolling River to Kiwi

Creek
Richmoud-Collingwood
Tableland Horse-track
Millerton Road
Bridge, Karamea River, and Approaches
Road from Lyell Bridge to Ryan'g
Track up Four-mile River and Track up Nile

River
Track to Piper's Flat, Addison's
Charleston-Nine-mile Beach
Four-mile Bridge
Foxe's Bridge
Promised Land-Karamea
Track, Seddonville to Mokihinui Mine
Mud Flat-Karamea-Oparara

650
500

200
800
275
150
150
40

100
100
100
250

66
67
68
69
70
7L

400
250
200
300
300
150

72
73
74
75
76
77
78

400
75
50

100
100

■ 550
100
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