## Appropriations for Public Works Services.

## CLASS IV.—ROADS—continued.

Item		1897–98.	
	MINISTER OF MINES—continued.	£	£
	VOTE No. 92—continued.		
	ROADS ON GOLDFIELDS, ETC.—continued.		
27	Auckland—continued.	OOG	
$\overline{28}$	Hikutaia-Whangamata, "Wires Track" Puru Creek Road	800 300	ı
29	Inland from Omahu	400	1
30	Matatoki Road	200	)
$\frac{31}{32}$	Whatepoa Settlement Road	200	4
33	Whangamata Harbour to Wharekawa Road Drains, Hikutaia	500 1 <b>5</b> 0	· ·
34	Junction Waihi Road to Waitekauri	200	l .
35	Hikutaia to Waihi	1,000	1
36	Upper Waitekauri Bridge	250	
$\frac{37}{38}$	Road-formation, Waitekauri to Cross Road	300	1
39	Waihi to Whangamata Paeroa to Te Aroha	500	i
40	Paeroa to Waitoa	200 500	1
41	Komata Reefs to Paeroa	300	
42	Komata Reefs to Waitekauri	200	
43	Hikutaia to Waitekauri	200	
44	Waitekauri to Wharekiraupunga	250	
45 46	Whangamata to Wharekiraupunga Karangahake Bridge (£1 for £1 subsidy)	250	
47	Thompson's Track	515 876	
48	Waiorongomai Road	300	
49	Gordon Settlement to Waharoa	600	
50	Approach to Railway Bridge, Te Aroha	150	
$\begin{array}{c c}51\\52\end{array}$	Roads, Tauranga County	1,030	
02	Roads, Great Barrier	600	
		17,283	
			-
	Nelson—		
53	Collingwood to Parapara	650	
<b>54</b>	Inland Road, Parapara-Takaka	500	
55	Mud Flat portion of Takaka-Collingwood Inland	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
50	Road	<b>2</b> 00	
56 57	Bonny Doon Road Pakawau Bush Road	800	
58	Anatoki Track	275 150	
59	Takaka River Foot-bridge	$150 \\ 150$	
60	Doctor's and Stanton's Creek Bridges	40	
61	Canaan Road	100	
$\frac{62}{63}$	Scott's Creek Bridge	100	
64	Aorere Bridge (£1 for £1 subsidy) Karamea Track	100	
65	Wangapeka Track, from Rolling River to Kiwi	250	
0.0	Creek	400	
66	Richmond-Collingwood	<b>25</b> 0	
67 68	Tableland Horse-track Millerton Road	200	
69	Bridge Karamea River and Approaches	<b>3</b> 00	
70	Road from Livell Bridge to Ryan's	$\begin{array}{c} 300 \\ 150 \end{array}$	
71	Track up Four-mile River and Track up Nile	100	
70	River	400	
$\begin{array}{c c}72\\79\end{array}$	Track to Piper's Flat, Addison's	75	
$73 \mid 74 \mid$	Charleston-Nine-mile Beach Four-mile Bridge	<b>5</b> 0	
75	Foxe's Bridge	100	
76	Promised Land-Karamea	100 550	
77	Track, Seddonville to Mokihinui Mine	100	
78	Mud Flat-Karamea-Oparara	13	